



## TOWN OF NORTHBOROUGH BOARD OF HEALTH

Town Hall Offices • 63 Main Street • Northborough, MA 01532 • Phone & Fax 508-393-5009

Public Hearing Notice Northborough Board of Health

As required by Massachusetts General Law, Chapter 111, Section 31, notice is hereby given that the Northborough Board of Health will hold a public hearing on Tuesday May 9, 2023 starting at 6:00pm at the North borough Town Hall, 63 Main Street, Northborough, MA, second floor, Select man's Meeting Room, to hear, accept comments and to consider adoption of the 2023 Regulation of the Northborough Board of Health Restricting the Sale and Use of Tobacco Products and Nico tine Delivery Products. Proposed modification of regulations is to reflect current state law and include consideration of capping total permits and revising fine and suspension structure. Copies of the regulation are available in person at the Health Department and on the Board of Health webpage (<a href="www.town.northborough.ma.us">www.town.northborough.ma.us</a>). A public hearing notice was published in the Telegram and Gazette on 4/25/23 and 5/2/23.